
Question: Can you give me an idea of how many forms are ordered per month or quarter. Or do
you want all 400M at the same time?

Answer: Hi Floyd, I’m not sure which forms this is, but on my end, for storage purposes, UCS
140 we’ll need them in 100M shipments, four times a year.

Question: Floyd Stewart Can you please advise me if the stub on form UF 135 is on the 5-1/2 or
8-1/2 side.  Can you also tell the number of locations these forms will be shipped to and if possible
the approx amount per shipment 

Answer: This is in response to your email to Floyd Stewart.  I’m not sure what you mean by
“stub”, if it pertains to where I want the padding, then the 5 1/2 side would be fine.  The form UF
135 should be sent to one location to my attention: 25 Beaver Street, 8th floor Storage, New
York, NY 10004, in increments of 100M per quarter ( I assume 400M was ordered).  If not,
please advise of the quantity ordered since storage here is limited.  If you require any further
information, you can email me directly.

Question: Could you please mail me a sample of carbonless from under bid # OCA/CA-123.And
it had 2 type of NCR paper one is call NCR Superior product does not contain any recycled
content and the other call NCR Recover product which is Produced with 50% waste paper, 30%
Post Consumer waste but is need time to custom make. Please let me know which I have to base
on is bid.Thank you so much.

Answer: I’m not sure that I understand the question if it’s pertaining to the NCR stock–30% post
consumer waste is suitable.

Question: I received your bid request RFB#OCA/CA-123 for carbonless”NCR” forms. I would
like actual samples of these in order to give you an accurate quote.  Can I pick these up at Beaver
St.? If so when would they be available? Please advise.

Answer: Samples have been sent and should arrive shortly.

Question: I received your letter regarding upcoming bid for carbonless forms.  I am requesting
samples of the forms to be bid on.  My question is could you tell me who did this job last and
what period of time did it cover.  My reason for asking is I am a small fish in a large pond and if I
am bidding against people from the large companies I know where I stand.  I am in my own
business for 26 years and have a been active in solicitations with the city and state and it’s been a
struggle.  But I am still very anxious to be able to bid on this project. 

Answer: As per your questions, these forms will be requested as needed through the contract
period.  You will be given ample time to supply the quantities requested.  The last printer was
Midnight Printing.



Question: With this bid, will we be shipping the entire order after completion?  Please advise.

Answer: No, these should be sent in quantities as requested to 25 Beaver St. Throughout the
year.

Question: Am I to break out delivery costs on this bid?  If so, what is the estimated qty. shipped
each time throughout the year?

Answer: 400M, ask Floyd about the delivery costs.

Answer: Please review the sections in the bid specification labeled: Estimated Quantities and
Price.

Question: In regards to printing of carbonless forms, when I looked in archives on line the last
time I seen they were bid on was in 03.  Could you tell me if that is so.

Answer: Yes, the last bid was in ‘03.


